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i m p o r t a n T: 
k e e p  f o r  f u t u r e  r e f e r e n c E  &  RE  A D 

C A REFU    L LY
GB

• Recommended mattress size 120 x 60cm from the Cosatto range.

• You should not fix any toy or decoration to the inside of the cot that could provide a foothold 
and present a danger of strangulation or suffocation.

• The safety of the cot could be adversely affected by fitting flammable drapes.

• If you leave the child unattended in the cot, always make sure that the dropside is in the highest 
position.

• The cot should not be used if any parts are lost or damaged.

• Only Cosatto spares should be used.

• Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas 
fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the cot.

• The thickness of the mattress used shall be such that the internal height (surface of the mattress 
to the upper edge of the cot frame) is at least 500mm in the lowest position of the mattress 
base and at least 200mm in the highest position of the mattress base.  See diagram 2A which 
shows the position of a mark on the cot 200mm down from the top of the cot side. The top of 
your mattress should never be above this mark.

• All assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and care should be taken that no 
screws are loose, because a child could trap parts of the body, or clothing (e.g. strings, necklaces, 
ribbons for babies’ dummies), which could pose a risk of suffocation and strangulation.

• Do not leave anything in the cot which could provide a foothold for the child to climb out or 	     
present a danger of suffocation or strangulation.

Thank you for choosing a Cosatto product. Please take a little time to read the important safety notes 
detailed below. This will ensure many years of happy, safe use.

Safety: Take Note

Care & Maintenance

• Scuff marks may be removed with a damp cloth. 

• Occasional use of furniture polish will maintain the good looks of your cot.

• Periodically check all screw fixings to ensure they remain tight.



INTRODUCTION
It is advised that 2 people assemble the cot, in the room intended for use  on a soft, clean floor so that 
there is no damage caused to the cot during its  construction.
Your cot has 3 mattress positions. Decide which mattress base position you require now.
The cot MUST be assembled with the mattress base in the lowest position as soon as your child can sit 
up unaided.

1 PARTS LIST
1. Cot end		                     X 2
2. Mattress base			      X 1
3. Fixed side	                                   X 1
4. Drop side		                     X 1
5. Drop side rod			      X 2
6. L/H Drop side catch		     X 1
7. R/H Drop side catch		     X 1

8. Plastic guide			      X 2
9. Plastic stop			      X 2
10. Top plastic stop			      X 2
11. Long bolt			      X 8
12. Short bolt			      X 6
13. Barrel nut	                  	    X 8
14. Allen Key			      X 1

2 CONSTRUCTING THE COT
A Place one of the cot ends (1) on its side.

Turn the mattress base (2) on its side.
Using 2 of the long bolts (11), screw through the cot end and into the mattress base , inserting one 
barrel nut (13) into each pre drilled hole of the mattress base, for the bolt to secure into.

B Attach the remaining cot end to the mattress base by following the same process.

NOTE: The lowest mattress base position is the safest.

3 ATTACHING THE FIXED SIDE
Whilst the cot is still on its side, attach the fixed cot side (3) by passing the remaining long bolts 
through the drilled hole in the cot ends into the fixed cot side securing by screwing into the remaining 
barrel nuts (13) which should be inserted into the pre drilled holes in the fixed cot side.

4 FITTING THE DROPSIDE
A Stand the cot upright.

Fix each of the plastic stops (9) at the bottom of each cot end, using one of the short bolts.
Fix each of the plastic guides (8) at the middle of each cot end, using another short bolt.

B Position the drop side (4) as shown and slide each of the drop side rods (5) through the top edge of 
the drop side, then through the plastic guide, through the bottom edge of the drop side and finally 
pushing into the plastic stop.

C To finish the construction, fit the R/H Drop side catch (7) by screwing through the cot end, with a short 
bolt, securing the drop side catch between the cot end and  the top plastic stop which should be 
securely fitted to the top of the drop rod.

Repeat for the left hand side



The replacement parts listed below are available for your product. In the event that you require any of these parts, 
please contact your local store or contact us at 
spares@supercover.co.uk

Replacement parts

HEAD END MATTRESS BASE DROP SIDE

FOOT END FIXED SIDE FIXING PACK

5 CHECK THE FUNCTION OF DROPSIDE.
To lower, lift the drop side from the middle, release the two catches and lower the side.
To raise, simply lift the side until it rests on the catches.



IMPORT      A NT  
À  L IRE    A TTENTI      V EMENT      ET   A  CON   S ER  V ER  

POUR     UNE    CON   S U LT A TION     U LTERIEURE      

• Un matelas de taille 120 x 60cm de la gamme Cosatto est recommandé.

• Vous ne devez pas accrocher de jouet ou de décoration à l’intérieur du lit car l’enfant pourrait s’y 
prendre le pied et pourrait s’étrangler ou s’étouffer.

• La sécurité du lit pour enfant pourrait être lésée par l’installation de draps inflammables.

• Si vous laissez l’enfant sans surveillance dans le berceau, assurez-vous toujours que la paroi 
rabattable est à sa plus haute position.

• Le lit pour enfant ne doit pas être utilisé si l’une des pièces est manquante ou endommagée.

• Seules les pièces Cosatto doivent être utilisées.

• Prenez garde au risque que peuvent présenter les cheminées et les autres sources de forte cha-
leur comme les radiateurs, les poêles au gaz, etc à proximité du lit.

• L’épaisseur du matelas utilisé doit être telle que la hauteur interne (surface du matelas allant 
jusqu’au bord supérieur de la structure du lit à barreaux) soit d’au moins 500 mm dans la posi-
tion la plus basse du sommier et d’au moins 200 mm dans la position la plus haute du sommier. 
Consultez le schéma 2A montrant la position d’une encoche sur le lit à 200 mm vers le bas à 
partir du haut du côté du lit. Le haut du matelas ne doit jamais dépasser cette encoche.

• Toutes les ferrures d’assemblage doivent toujours être fixées correctement et veillez à ce 
qu’aucune vis ne soit perdue car un enfant pourrait se coincer une partie du corps, ou des 
vêtements (par exemple ficelles, lacets, rubans ou tétines), qui pourraient provoquer un risque 
d’étouffement et de strangulation.

• Ne laissez rien dans le lit qui pourrait permettre à l’enfant une prise de pied pour grimper ou 
pourrait présenter un danger d’étouffement ou de strangulation.

Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi un produit Cosatto.
Veuillez prendre le temps de lire les remarques importantes de sécurité énumérées ci-dessous. 
Cela vous garantira de nombreuses années d’utilisation facile et en toute sécurité.

Sécurité : Veuillez Prendre Note

précaution et entretien

• Les rayures doivent être enlevées avec un chiffon humide. 

• L’utilisation régulière d’une cire pour meubles gardera la belle apparence de votre berceau.

• Vérifiez régulièrement toutes les fixations des vis pour vous assurer qu’elles sont encore bien 
vissées.
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introduction
Se recomienda montar la cuna entre dos personas en la habitación donde vaya a utilizarse, 
sobre un suelo liso y limpio de modo que la cuna no sufra ningún daño durante su mon-
taje.
La cuna le ofrece la posibilidad de elegir entre 3 posiciones a la hora de colocar el colchón. 
Elija la posición que desee para la base del colchón.

DEBE colocar la base del colchón en la posición más baja de la cuna en cuanto el niño se 
pueda sentarse sin ayuda.
Tenga en cuenta que el extremo posterior está formado por dos piezas. Las dos piezas jun-
tas forman un extremo de la cuna. Cuando se retira la pieza inferior, se queda el pie de la 
cama.

1 parts list
1. Extrémité du lit X 2
2. Sommier x 1
3. Côté fixe X 1
4. Côté rabattable X 1
5. Tige du côté rabattable X 2
6. Loquet du côté rabattable de gauche X 1
7. Loquet du côté rabattable de droite X 1

8. Dispositif de guidage en plastique X 2
9. Butoir en plastique X 2
10. Butoir supérieur en plastique X 2
11. Boulon long X 8
12. Boulon court X 6
13. Écrou à barillet X 8
14. Clef Allen X 1
		     X 1

2 montage du lit à barreaux
a Placez l’une des extrémités du lit à barreaux (1) sur son côté.

Tournez le sommier (2) sur son côté.
Utilisez deux des boulons longs (11), vissez-les à travers l’extrémité du lit à barreaux dans le 
sommier, insérez un écrou à barillet (13) dans chaque orifice pré-percé du sommier pour 
sécuriser le boulon.

B Fixez l’autre extrémité du lit à barreaux au sommier en suivant la même procédure.
REMARQUE : La position de sommier la plus basse est la plus sûre.

3 installation du côté fixe
Alors que le lit à barreaux est toujours sur son côté, fixez le côté fixe du lit à barreaux (3) en 
passant les boulons longs restants à travers l’orifice percé dans les extrémités du lit à bar-
reaux et dans le côté fixe, et en fixant de manière sûre à l’aide des écrous à barillet restants 
(13) qui doivent être vissés dans les orifices pré-percés dans le côté fixe du lit à barreaux.

4 montage du côté rabattable
A Redressez le lit à barreaux.

Fixez chaque butoir en plastique (9) au bas de chaque extrémité du lit à barreaux, en utili-
sant l’un des boulons courts.
Fixez chaque dispositif de guidage en plastique (8) au milieu de chaque extrémité du lit à 
barreaux, en utilisant un autre boulon court.

B Positionnez le côté rabattable (4) comme indiqué et glissez chaque tige du côté rabattable 
(5) dans le bord supérieur du côté rabattable, dans le bord inférieur du côté rabattable et 
enfin poussez-la jusqu’au butoir en plastique.



Les pièces de rechange énumérées ci-dessous sont disponibles pour votre produit. 
Si jamais vous souhaitez l’une de ces pièces, veuillez contacter un magasin près de chez vous ou contactez-nous 
sur spares@supercover.co.uk

TÊTE SOMMIER CÔTÉ RABATTABLE

PIED CÔTÉ FIXE LOT DE FIXATION

C Pour terminer le montage, fixez le loquet du côté rabattable de droite (7) en le vissant à 
travers l’extrémité du lit avec un boulon court, en fixant de façon sûre le loquet du côté rab-
attable entre l’extrémité du lit et le butoir supérieur en plastique qui doit être fermement fixé 
au sommet de la tige du côté rabattable.

Procédez de la même façon pour le côté gauche.

5 vérification de la fonction du côté rabattable
Pour l’abaisser, soulevez le côté rabattable par le milieu, relâchez les deux loquets et abaissez 
le côté.
Pour le relever, soulevez simplement le côté jusqu’à ce qu’il repose sur les loquets.

pièces de rechange
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• Recommended mattress size 120 x 60cm from the Cosatto range.

• You should not fix any toy or decoration to the inside of the cot that could provide a foothold 
and present a danger of strangulation or suffocation.

• The safety of the cot could be adversely affected by fitting flammable drapes.

• If you leave the child unattended in the cot, always make sure that the dropside is in the highest 
position.

• The cot should not be used if any parts are lost or damaged.

• Only Cosatto spares should be used.

• Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fires, gas 
fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the cot.

• The thickness of the mattress used shall be such that the internal height (surface of the mattress 
to the upper edge of the cot frame) is at least 500mm in the lowest position of the mattress 
base and at least 200mm in the highest position of the mattress base.  See diagram 2A which 
shows the position of a mark on the cot 200mm down from the top of the cot side. The top of 
your mattress should never be above this mark.

• All assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and care should be taken that no 
screws are loose, because a child could trap parts of the body, or clothing (e.g. strings, necklaces, 
ribbons for babies’ dummies), which could pose a risk of suffocation and strangulation.

• Do not leave anything in the cot which could provide a foothold for the child to climb out or 	     
present a danger of suffocation or strangulation.

Thank you for choosing a Cosatto product. Please take a little time to read the important safety notes 
detailed below. This will ensure many years of happy, safe use.

Safety: Take Note

Care & Maintenance

• Scuff marks may be removed with a damp cloth. 

• Occasional use of furniture polish will maintain the good looks of your cot.

• Periodically check all screw fixings to ensure they remain tight.
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INTRODUCTION
It is advised that 2 people assemble the cot, in the room intended for use  on a soft, clean floor so that 
there is no damage caused to the cot during its  construction.
Your cot has 3 mattress positions. Decide which mattress base position you require now.
The cot MUST be assembled with the mattress base in the lowest position as soon as your child can sit 
up unaided.

1 PARTS LIST
1. Cot end		                     X 2
2. Mattress base			      X 1
3. Fixed side	                                   X 1
4. Drop side		                     X 1
5. Drop side rod			      X 2
6. L/H Drop side catch		     X 1
7. R/H Drop side catch		     X 1
8. Plastic guide			      X 2
9. Plastic stop			      X 2
10. Top plastic stop			      X 2
11. Long bolt			      X 8
12. Short bolt			      X 6
13. Barrel nut	                  	    X 8
14. Allen Key			      X 1

2 montaje de la cuna
A Coloque uno de los extremos de la cuna (1) sobre su lateral.

Gire la base del colchón (2) sobre su lateral.
Atornille 2 de los tornillos largos (11) al extremo de la cuna y la base del colchón y, a continuación, 
inserte una tuerca cilíndrica (13) en cada orificio previamente perforado de la base del colchón para 
asegurar bien los tornillos.

B Haga lo mismo para sujetar el extremo de la cuna que falta a la base del colchón.

NOTA: La posición más baja de la base del colchón es la más segura.

3 montaje del lateral fijo
Con la cuna todavía de lado, sujete el lateral fijo de la cuna (3) pasando los tornillos largos restantes 
por los orificios perforados de los extremos de la cuna en el lateral fijo de la cuna. Asegure el montaje 
enroscándolos a las tuercas cilíndricas restantes (13) que deberían insertarse en los orificios perforados 
del lateral fijo de la cuna.

4 montaje del lateral abatible
A Con la cuna en posición vertical.

Fije cada uno de los topes de plástico (9) en la parte inferior de cada extremo de la cuna con uno de 
los pernos cortos.
Fije cada una de las guías de plástico (8) en la parte central de cada extremo de la cuna con otro 
perno corto.

B Coloque el lateral abatible (4) tal como se muestra y deslice cada varilla del lateral abatible (5) por el 
extremo superior del lateral abatible. A continuación, a través de la guía de plástico, el extremo inferior 
del lateral abatible y, finalmente, presiónelo contra el tope de plástico.



I pezzi di ricambio disponibili per questo prodotto sono indicati di seguito. 
Per i pezzi di ricambio necessari, contattare il negozio di zona o noi all’indirizzo 
spares@supercover.co.uk

pezzi di ricambio

EXTREMO DELANTERO BASE DEL COLCHÓN LATERAL ABATIBLE

EXTREMO POSTERIOR LATERAL FIJO PAQUETE DE FIJACIÓN

5 comprobación del funcionamiento del lateral abatible
Para bajarlo, levante el lateral abatible por el centro, libere ambos cierres y bájelo.
Para levantarlo, simplemente levante el lateral hasta que descanse sobre los cierres.

C Para finalizar el montaje, ajuste el cierre del lateral abatible D/H (7) atornillándolo a través del extremo 
de la cuna, con un perno corto. Asegure el cierre del lateral abatible entre el extremo de la cuna y el 
tope de plástico superior que debería ajustarse con seguridad a la parte superior de la varilla abatible.

Repita el proceso para el lado izquierdo.
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